## RESOLUTION 2005 - 182

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING AND RECOGNIZING CARL LIKES FOR HIS WORK AS NASSAU COUNTY'S VETERANS SERVICES OFFICER FOR HIS ASSISTANCE TO THE VETERANS OF NASSAU COUNTY.

WHEREAS, Carl Likes served his country in the U.S. Navy for twenty-two years, serving onboard the battleship USS Missouri during the Korean War, serving four tours of duty in Vietnam, and retired having earned the rank of Chief Petty Officer; and

WHEREAS, Carl Likes was hired by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, in February 1994, as Nassau County Veterans Services Officer; and

WHEREAS, Carl has received his Annual Certification for Florida VFW Post Service Officers School; and

WHEREAS, Carl was recognized in 2001 for being named All-State and All-National Commander for the VFW; and

WHEREAS, Carl has retired in December 2004, after almost eleven (11) years of effectively serving Nassau County's veterans; and

WHEREAS, Carl has always shown himself to be sympathetic to the needs of those he served; and

WHEREAS, Carl has always used his best efforts to obtain the greatest possible benefits allowed for our Nassau County Veterans; and

WHEREAS, Carl continually served Nassau County's Veterans, even on days when he was not officially on the job and was on his own time.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this <a href="14th">14th</a> day of December, 2005, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, that:

1. Carl Likes is hereby honored and commended for his eleven (11) years of exemplary service to the veterans of Nassau County and the heart-felt manner in which he always strived, both on and off the job, to obtain the greatest possible benefits allowed by law for them.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSLEY N. ACREE

Its: Chairman

JAM B HIGGINBOTHAM

TOM BRANAN

FLOYD L. VANZANT

MARIANNE MARSHALI

ATTEST:

JOHN A. CRAWFORD

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

MICHAEL S. MULLIN

z/amyers/res/carl-likes